

**GR- 705/11**  
**Reg-705/11**  
**UID - WB00823**

**27.03.23**

Today is fixed for plea I/d WA.

Ten accused are present by filing hazira.

One accused is absent and files a petition praying for time

Such prayer is hereby rejected.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a death intimation of accused Gukul Manna and Arfat Ali Molla alongwith the xerox copy of death certIFICATE.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To 02.08.23 for Death report and ER of WA of accused Tapas Kamal

Sd/-  
Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip