

GR 705/11

01.12.2025

Today is fixed for death report of Gokul Manna Arafat Ali Molla and ER of WA of Tapas Kamal.

Two (02) accused are present by filing hazira.

Nine (09) accused is absent by files a petition praying for time

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 13.03.26. for death report of Gokul Manna Arafat Ali Molla and ER of WA of Tapas Kamal.

ACJM-cum-CJSD,
Kakdwip